

Breeder Club Membership Terms and Conditions

For Dog Breeder members:

Membership will only be valid upon receipt of a fully completed and signed membership form.

Upon acceptance into the Arden Grange Breeder Club, all members must agree and comply to:

- Feed Arden Grange products to their dogs and any litters.
- Recommend Arden Grange products to all new puppy owners.
- Use Arden Grange vouchers as specified.
- Supply new owners with Arden Grange puppy guides. Please be aware that Arden Grange shall supply a maximum of three litter's worth of puppy guides per year, per dog breeder. To action further requests for puppy guides we will need to see a copy of a valid Dog Breeders License issued by the relevant local council.
- To notify Arden Grange of any changes of circumstance that may contravene the terms and conditions.



Members of the Arden Grange Dog Breeder Club are entitled to purchase 15kg breeder bags for dogs at the special Breeder Club price. Sale of the product will be subject to Leander International Pet Foods Ltd terms and conditions of sale in force at the time of purchase and will be subject to availability.

In applying for membership of the Dog Breeder Club, you acknowledged that you are purchasing the food for working dogs, in accordance with H.M.R.C reference 701/15 (December 2011) item 6.4. Arden Grange will not be held liable for any incorrect information provided to us in the course of the Breeder Club Application process.

For Cat Breeder members:

Membership will only be valid upon receipt of a fully completed and signed membership form.

Upon acceptance into the Arden Grange Cat Breeder Club, all members must agree and comply to:

- Feed Arden Grange products to their cats and any litters.
- Recommend Arden Grange products to all new kitten owners.
- Use Arden Grange vouchers as specified.
- Supply new owners with Arden Grange kitten guides.
- To notify Arden Grange of any changes of circumstance that may contravene the terms and conditions.

General

Members of the Arden Grange Cat Breeder Club are entitled to purchase 8kg breeder bags for cats at the special Breeder Club price. Sale of the product will be subject to Leander International Pet Foods Ltd terms and conditions of sale in force at the time of purchase and will be subject to availability.

Membership of the Arden Grange Cat Breeder Club does not entitle you to purchase Arden Grange Dog Food at the Dog Breeder Club prices unless a VAT declaration that the food is being purchased for working dogs has been completed and signed. Please contact us for details.

NOTE: Your membership number is for your personal use only and must be quoted at time of purchase. All breeder bags purchased must be for sole use and not available for re-sale. Breeder bags must be delivered to the address registered by the applicant on the membership application form.

Leander International Pet Foods Ltd. reserve the right to refuse, suspend or cancel membership at any time.

PLEASE KEEP THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR YOUR OWN REFERENCE







